

CS. No. 781/17
Sushil Kumar Vs Amit

18.07.2018

Present: Sh. M.Shakeel, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Process server Sh. Manish Yadav is present and he states that he did not return his report on summon as same was misplaced. He warned to be careful in future. Let a report be also sent to the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge East, regarding his negligence. Issue fresh process on PF/RC/Copies/Dasti, service be effected by way of affixation in case of refusal/non availability/locked for 24.09.2018. Steps within a week.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.07.2018