

CS NO. 781/17
SUSHIL KUMAR VS. AMIT

17.11.2020

Present : Sh. M Shakeel, Ld. Counsel alongwith plaintiff.

No other party is joining the proceedings on call at
12:30 p.m.

Written arguments have already been filed on behalf of the plaintiff and copy is stated to have been sent to the defendant through Speed Post. Even spare copy kept on record may be given to the defendant/counsel against acknowledgement who may even submit written arguments with copy to Sh. Shakeel in advance and against receipt. Last opportunity is given for 04.01.2021.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.11.2020