

PBGDA10025592021



Presented on : 23-06-2021
Registered on : 23-06-2021
Decided on : 29-06-2021
Duration : 0 years, 0 months, 6 days

**IN THE COURT OF
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class
AT Batala, Gurdaspur**

(Presided Over by Sh. M.P.S. Libra, Duty Magistrate)

BA/277/2021

BA 277 2021 State Vs. Jagmohan Singh @ Manga Baba
UID No. PB0653 CNR No. PBGDA10025592021

FIR No. 103, Dated 26.05.2021
Under Section :- 25/54/59 of Arms Act enhanced Sections (27 A), (27 B)
of NDPS Act
Police Station :- Civil Line Batala

Present : Ld. APP for the State.
 Sh. G.S. Boparai, Advocate, counsel for the applicant/
 accused Jagmohan Singh @ Manga Baba.

Today Sh. G.S. Boparai, Advocate, counsel for applicant
appeared and suffered a statement that as this bail application is not
maintainable, so, he withdraws the present bail application.

In view of the statement suffered by Sh. G.S. Boparai,
Advocate, the present bail application is hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

File be sent back to the concerned court immediately.

Date of order: 29.06.2021
Narinder Kumar, Stenographer-III

M.P.S. Libra, PCS
JMIC/Batala/Duty
(UID No.PB0653)