

CS 781/17
SUSHIL KUMAR
Vs.
AMIT

05.03.2024

Present : Mr. M. Shakeel, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. JK Sinha, Ld. LAC for the defendant along-with
defendant.

At this stage, application U/o VII Rule 11 CPC
along-with the fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the
defendant. The same be taken on record. Copy already supplied.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff to file
reply to the said application. Let the same be filed with advance
copy to opposite party on or before the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for arguments on application U/o
VII Rule 11 CPC on **25.07.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.03.2024