

CS 781/17
SUSHIL KUMAR
Vs.
AMIT

16.09.2025

Present : Sh. M. Shakeel, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.

Right of defendant 1A to file amended WS already closed vide order dated 05.05.2025.

Sh. Sushil Kumar, tendered his evidence by way of affidavit. He is examined as PW1 and discharged.

Since the right of defendant no. 1A to file WS, who is only contesting defendant in the present suit already closed, there is no need to list the matter for defendants evidence.

Accordingly, put up for final arguments on 03.12.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.09.2025