

CS 781/17
SUSHIL KUMAR
Vs.
AMIT

12.05.2026

Present : Mr. M. Shakeel, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. L.G. Dass, Ld. LAC for LR's of defendant no.1.

Written submissions filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
The same is taken on record.

Arguments heard.

Certain citations filed on behalf of the LR's of
defendant no.1.

Ld. counsel for LR's of defendant no.1 seeks some
time to file the written submissions. Let the same be filed within
three days from today with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for orders on **09.06.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.05.2026